8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G A{J(SE LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-2 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 31 | ECR-16-013924 23stP2016 | MR | JDG
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2150032-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1803052-1 | 8-2150032-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) T YRCTEI S SR E S E RRTIETITE 543
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150032-4 - - - S B R R TETTYT FEEDCAM AIRFEED K
i SERVO 4 - - - - - - . - - 2119798~ 1 DETENT PIN 247
B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST
210003¢2-5 LATCH PLATE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 2031314-1 - 21196411 - 2063440-2 N I T I I I 1-200279-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 516
SERVO 17 - - - - - - - - -0 - 2119759-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST |[245
- B NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST
2150032-6 LATCH PLATE - - - - - - - - T 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
2150032-7 R FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - T 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
7-2150032-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT . . . _ . . . . 6\l ~ W W W ] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-l -1 212 - 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M5 X 10 240
- - - 2063440-2 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
- - 2119740-2 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
- - - 1803052 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY EF 183
- 1P 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-t 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA -t 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
CRINP S17¢ TYPE - 1P 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
VIRE 13 39 TN - -l - -] -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
TSITRERY m e - B 094969- 1 MAGNET. RARE CARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
' ' - REFREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICAJSQ%%%E%UCTIONS L] - - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- REFREF| - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
-l -0 1633743~ 1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ST 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK MK-1T1 TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK MK-TI : ;> ; ; ; gwlzgggg ggEMEE¥ATé?iEé§E¢653X 10 0 ;é
~ ~ : : :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::j:T INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - - 1 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
4.20*5.20 mm [.165*.205 IN] W.90*3.4O mm [.075*_134 IN] 4.20’5.20 mm [.W65 *.205 INJ @W.90*3.40 mm [_075 *.134 IN] _ 2 2 2 2 2168078’1 SCREW, DRI\/E, RH, ROHS, 2 X 188 66
TERMINAL 114-5041 - - TERMINAL R 2-1901681-2 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
appLicaT1onES appLicaTonEd A3 - :
orCTrCATION ) ) ) SPECIFICATION 21212 17? 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 20 64
- - 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TERMINALS APPLIED /) N -3 -1313 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
- 1P 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T3 T3 733 e 400- S oW D Rens i T £
170325-1 170325-5 173691-1 175179-1 1703251 TS TS T TTIEER: o ’SKT i CA& RoHé TR o
170325-3 170325-6 173691-2 175179-2 Z/\l ’ ’ ’
-l20 2121272 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 55
-l20 212|272 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2021212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
-t 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
o R e N 2031314-1 FEED FINGER SUBASSEMBLY 51
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT ' WCRIMP HEIGHT WIRE LE} CRIMP HEIGHT FNCRIMP HEIGHT /9 @ - W W 1 W [752354-8 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E r W1 __CRIMP_UNITSS REFERENCE SETTING - - - - ] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
I, 25mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.0594/-.002] 4.2 0.35 + 0.35 mm2 {1 .25¢/-0.05 [.049+/- 002] 7.0 - 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
0.75mm? 1 .32+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002]1 6.3 - ] - 1 ] 2119369-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED A4
0. 50mm? 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002]1 7.7 - 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- - 21196451 DISC NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
-1 - 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
-t 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
FWARNTNG 1?& -t 2119085~ 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
- - 2119092~ 1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O T T T 1180287 WASHER  FLAT REG W4 33
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS o1 2T 212 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 3
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING -l 2121212 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
(1] WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. HEEERERE 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
- 7 ’ 7 7 1320906 -1 STUD, THREADED 25
Zﬁl -t 1752371-17 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
TECOMMENDED SPAREPARTS AN THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. O O O O O 240825-7 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁl CREASE BEARING SURFACES L 1GHTL Y IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS -l 212122 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE B T T R I 17553734 DRAC >0
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO
3. éﬁEE%CéBEPE?éBYW?%E ﬁﬂ% ﬁﬁﬁk%gﬁ¥8§ INSTRUCTION TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TECONNECTIVITY - 212122 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
‘ EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO - 1-2079383-1 SCR BHSC RoHS (M6 X 1?2)
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION 414144 : ’ |/
/2N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ST 6-240641-3 SPACER 16
ASSENEEQAT?EEFE%EOwI$gR”EQEQTNXgEE?CATOR”<X»WERSION- S 51500304 FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T [S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER - 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
B T T A AR (AR ST iEEE?EXTEgETHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC N R 5108337 SLATE. REAR SHEAR W
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150032-6 ‘ A I I R - - 0
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE Nl - Pt 3-690482-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 1 1 ] ] 1 ] 2-1333217-1 ANVIL, EF .090 3
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, 62 & 2472 A\ 4769047470 SLADE, SLUG |
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 50 & 242, i A A I A A 2-240641-3 | SPACER 5
-t 238009-1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, -1 -T717-7- 2119957- APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 NT T T 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - W - W 1 3-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 2’57 - 1 W W 1 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 Nt 2-456406-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ZXXGHMPHEMNT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -7T|-6]-5]|-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&éM -1 -7T|-6]-5|-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM
APPLICATOR WAS QUALLRIED AT THt FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY Bt R B i AR S e EIT 26MAR2012
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFLD. SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. R KNEPPER —— ETE TE Connectivity
A DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN :J quNSburg’ T e
TERMINAL DESIGN IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. /XT{ /X[w W I <: \/ E%% E} I <> %J - S L L 0 o
mm . cean n € e
l/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR he ¥ e Applicator
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 %§9{:::}§$i T RPRLICATION SPEC ]
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT o | ipC & ST T CRer corE RS W SRR
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES S S A 1] 00770 IG=2150032
/ Ex CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(:> COPYRIGHT 20 /x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

— 16.3£0.5

HOLDDOWN Sl -UP

b [YPE
PNEUMA T LC

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

/
o 0
. /

. R 0
RR 0

0 11187 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN|ZaTIon | DWN 26MAR201? C ) o

\\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER 7/—E/ TE COHHGCJHVWY
LL:::E;ff CHK 26MAR20T2 —> Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN

40mm STROKE /xW{ /& %JT I <: \/ E%% ES I <> %J il OJ?WW$SWCFW: :ﬁﬁp;ng%Mmzmz o Ocean End Feed

L olc Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 =3 ’

APPLICATION SPEC

e

(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) G LES i :
AIR FEED MATERIAL i FINISH i WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @:2150032

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

SCALE SHEET OF

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 0 4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CSALJG E LOC DIST R EV \S \QPQS
(O) copvriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 -7 A 66 % R— T R —
PACIFIC VERSION S ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2150032-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1803052~ 1 8-2150032-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 : 8-2150032-4 : : : S T Eal c11304)7 ] | TUon ROD, AR LD o0
- - -] 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
2-2150032-5 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO /4 - 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
LATCH PLATE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 2031314-1 - 2119641 - 2063440-2 N N R 2119087-9 CAM. SNALL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT >4
2-2150032-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - -1 20797641 WASHER WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
7-2150032-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - 6\| - | | 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -1 2| - 2168400-17 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
- - -] 2063440-2 AIR FEED MODULE 238
S I R I 2119740-2 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
-1 4] 44 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- -1 - 1803052~ 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, EF 183
- 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA - l l l 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN l ;2
- 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN
CWRIIRMEP T SMEO%J T;PE - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
INSUL 3.94 m Mfm F - 1 1 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
: : - REFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICA 108 RS ae e IO (1) BEEE 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 1 1 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
- - -] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15?7
- 1 1 2119798-7 DETENT PIN 145
- 1 1 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 1 4]
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK MK-1I TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK MK-II f Lyt elieestcl LRAM, ASIAN STYLE, END FEED a0
- = F - 1 1 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
vv I R E S TVR I P L E N G T'H <::::::k:: I N S U L AAT I<>%l D I A M E TVE R R A N(S E Vv I R E 8 TrR I P L E %l@ T’H q::::::t:: I N S U L A Trl C>N D I A M E TrE R R A N G E _ _ _ W 3 _ 2 3 6 2 7 _ 7 P I N R E T'A I N G R v D 3 / w 6 X . 8 5 4 W zg 7
4.2000. 20 mm 0> TN @1.90-3.40 mm [.075-.134 IN] 4.2075.20 mm ~. 205 [N @1 90-3.40 m [.075 -. 134 IN] - | - REF - SEE NOTE 4 | MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
XEW gﬁ% ON Hhamoudl ’ TERMINAL ‘ AN\ S T 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
PECIEICATION APPLI CM ON A I 1558885 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
SPECIFICATION
- 1 1 2119956-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
TERMINALS APPLIED Ad TERMINALS APPLIED [ -l2l2]7? 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 10
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ 1 _ 1 c119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
170325-1 170325-5 173691 -1 175179-1 170375- 1 - 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 x .188 66
170325-3 170325-6 173691-7 175179-7 - W 1 W 2-1901681-2 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
N - | 21 2|7 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 20 64
- 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
6\| - | 3| 31| 3 992763-5 SCR, SET., SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
-1 3] 313 2168400-4 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT /9 WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT AN -T2]2]2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 06
SIZE T mm [ INCH] 1| REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E T W1 __CRIMP_UNIT REFERENCE SETTING - 21212 5018030-7 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M4 55
| 25mm? 1.504/-0.05 [.0594/-.002] 4.2 0.35 + 0.35 mm2 | 1.25¢/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 7.0 i A A 5018030~ | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
0. 75mm? 1.32+/-0.05 [.052+/-.0021 6.3 -l 21217 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0 50mm? 1 19+/-0.05 [ 047+/- 0021 77 - 1 ] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- - -] 2031314~ FEED FINGER SUBASSEMBLY 51
6\| - | | 1 1 1752354-8 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 50
- - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - 1 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] 2119645 | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
| ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - [ T[T [ 1] 2119957-1  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING LI el R SRER, PRECISION 38
WILL CAUSE DAMAGL TO CRIMP TOOLING. -1 21217 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 3]
-1 21217 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
- 1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
-1 21217 1320906- 1 STUD, THREADED o5
||| - 1 1 1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 1 1 240825-7 PLATE . STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
ﬁ -1 21217 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. : ,
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS L 1 T9c3713-4 DRAG 20
A CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - 21272 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO - 6-240641-3 SPACER 16
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY T i 1 50360 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 3
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO )
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION A - 1 1 240833-17 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
A SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR N T A 0
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC - 1 1 3-690482-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150032-4 APPLICATION. 1 | 1 | 5 1333017- 1 ANVIL. EF 090 g
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150032-5 T 1 1 090474 ¢ BLADE’ SLUG |
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - 1 1 D-240641-3 SPACER 5
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. T : | 5380001 L0k FL CRIVPER SPACER 7
@ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, 62 & 242. N 1 1 1 3-2119582-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
A - 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
y GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON TTEMS 139 & 153 REREEE 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |251 N T 2-456406-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY i W~ ITEM B R Y [TEM
MCTUNTE THE colnTER. TH-27-2527 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO 7727 25 22 PART NO%MARZw DESCRIPTION NO
R R I Tolel R sl SR 0w G— TE Connectivii
& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Ji‘KNEPPER 2GMARZ01? N — TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seos
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE STNERS TORS: o e LB L
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. "W cLirrorp Ocean End Feed
A TERMINAL DESIGN IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED P AC I F I C v E R S I ON ) Goﬁtg - o Applicator
. 2 PLC +- - -
ﬁ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY (AT 1 ) o Shh AR Oh{ ﬂ : WA O{{ 44 & 7 f 4) @ N - S DR T
: AONTIC VvVersion snpown on sneerts O O ANGLES = -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150032 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET oF REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

W

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ REF
HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

REF

— 16.3+0.5

30mm STROKE

.

AR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

e YPL

PNE UMA T

| C

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

(At lantic

PACTIFTC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sSheets

ON
1

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

Rt DWF?.KNEPPER coMAREOTE :J(—)/ZHE TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 26MAR201? [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNISE SPECIEIED:  [APVD 26MAR2012 [name
- MCLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
b E Applicator
@ C 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}50032 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET 4 OFA REVBW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEE

15 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



